

Bail Matters 7/2026
STATE Vs. CHIBUIKE OLUEBUBE
FIR No. 422/2024
PS- (Amar Colony)
u/s 21 of NDPS Act and 14 Foreigner Act

29.01.2026

File taken up today on an application under Section 483 of Bhartiya Nagrik Suraksha Sanhita, 2023, filed on behalf of the applicant/accused Chibuike Oluebube for grant of regular bail.

Present: Sh. S. K. Kain, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Sh. Meghan, Ld. Counsel for the applicant/accused.

A request regarding exemption from personal appearance has been received on behalf of IO/SI Satnarayan citing his difficulty to appear before the court today.

Heard. Allowed for today only.

Accordingly, **IO/SI Satnarayan be called again, for 12.02.2026**, as requested by learned counsel.

(Dr. TARUN SAHRAWAT)
ASJ-04 + Spl. Judge (NDPS),
South East District, Saket Court,
New Delhi /29.01.2026