

**1 Bail Matters 7/2026 STATE Vs. CHIBUIKE OLUEBUBE 422/2024
(Amar Colony)**

25.03.2026

Present : Sh. S.K. Kain, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Meghan, Ld. Counsel for applicant/accused.

Arguments heard.

Put up for clarification, if any/ orders on **27.03.2026**.

(Dr. TARUN SAHRAWAT)
ASJ-04 + Spl. Judge (NDPS),
South East District, Saket Court,
New Delhi /25.03.2026